Notes to Financial Statements
for the year ended 31 March, 2021 Contd...

	 Foreign Currency Risk
	 The Company has insignificant amount of foreign currency denominated assets and liabilities. Accordingly, there is no

significant exposure to currency risk.

	 Price risk
	 Price risk is the risk that the value of the financial instrument will fluctuate as a result of changes in market prices and related

market variables whether caused by factors specific to an individual investment, its issuer and market.

	 To manage its price risk arising from investments, the Company has invested in the mutual fund after considering the risk
and return profile of the mutual funds i.e. the debt profile of the mutual fund indicates that the debt has been given to
creditworthy banks and other institutional parties and equity investment is made after considering the performance of the
stock.

	 The Company’s exposure to price risk arises from investments in unlisted equity securities, debt securities, units of mutual
funds, which are classified as financial assets at Fair Value through Profit and Loss and amounts to as follows:

Particulars
As at

31 March 2021
(` lakhs)

As at
31 March 2020

(` lakhs)
Exposure to price risk  30,750  38,512

	 Sensitivity analysis
	 The table below sets out the effect on profit or loss due to reasonable possible weakening / strengthening in prices of 5% :

Particulars
As at

31 March 2021
(` lakhs)

As at
31 March 2020

(` lakhs)
Impact on profit before tax for 5% increase in prices  (384)  (481)

Impact on profit before tax for 5% decrease in prices 384  481

	 Interest rate risk
	 The interest rate risk is the vulnerability of the Company’s financial condition to adverse movements in market interest

rates. It corresponds to the potential effects of interest rate changes on the Company’s profitability, in particular net interest
income. Exposure to this risk primarily results from timing spread in the re-pricing of both on and off-balance sheet assets
and liabilities as they mature (fixed rate instruments) or contractual re-pricing (floating rate instruments). The objective of
interest rate risk policy is to establish boundaries on interest rate risk exposure for the Company and the governance and